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CURBERY SEAES
RECARDS
Seminoles Finish Seventh In LSU Spring Invitational

Andy Lewis leads all FSU golfers with a fourth-place finish at one-under-par.
March 6, 2001

TALLAHASSEE, Fla.-- The FSU men's golf team continued an impressive
season by finishing seventh at the inaugural LSU Spring Invitational with a
team total of 30-over par 834 including an impressive opening round 296 at the
University Club.

Leading the Seminoles was Andy Lewis. The sophomore from Garland, Texas
shot a 70 in the final round to end the afternoon two-under-par. Lewis closed
out the Invitational in fourth-place, with a one-under-par 215. Junior Rick
Westbrook was the 'Noles next best competitor, finishing the Invitational with a
six-over, 222, for an 18th-place finish. Mark Donaldson rounded out the
Seminoles' top-50 competitors, finishing in 27th with a nine-over 225,
Donaldson's best round was an even-par in the second round.

UNIVERSITY CLUB - BATON ROUGE Team Results

Par 288-576 1. LSU 302-281-290 - 873 +9, 2. Tulsa 291-298-289 - 878 +14, 3.
Arkansas State 292-291-298 - 881 +17, 4. Rhode Island 292-301-293 - 886
+22, 5. Louisiana-Lafayette 302-297-288 - 887 +23, 6. Southeastern Louisiana
306-202-295 - BA3 +29, 7. Florida State 296-298-300 - 894 +30, 8. College of . )
Charleston 304-295-298 - 897 +33, 9. Texas-Arlington 293-303-303 - 89 +35, Merk Donaigeon fnishec 27in n the
10. McNeese State 292-306-308 - 906 +42, 11. Tulane 302-301-306 - 909 +45, pring )

12. Southern Mississippi 309-307-294 - 910 +486, 13. Central Florida 301-303-

308 - 912 +48, 14. South Alabama 303-309-307 - 919 +55, 15. Oral Roberts

303-314-303 - 920 +56, 15. Troy State 299-306-315 - 920 +56, 17. South Man's Solf Home
Florida 298-306-317 - 921 +57, 18. Louisiana-Monroe 313-312-312 - 937 +73.

HEADLINES
Top 50 Individuals (Par 72-21h) Seminoles Finish Seventh In
1. David Inglis. Tulsa. 73-L&-70 - 211 -5 LSU Spring Invitational
2. Alan Morgana LSU. 75-72-L7 - 214 -2
2. Michael Sims. Rhode Island ?70-73-71 - 214 -2 Seminoles In Fourth Place
4. Andy Lewis, Florida St., 71-74-70 - 215 -1 &grﬁwlﬁt_lﬂmm
4. Adam Rauth- Ark. St.. 74-B3-73 - 215 -1 Golf lnvitational
L. Jedd McLuens C of €. 78-LY-74 - 214 E
L. Richard Ainley. ULL-s 73-74=-k5 - 21kt E Florida State Men's Golf Teamn
L. Billy Carretos SLU+ ?k-72-k8 - 21k E To Play In LSU Invitational
9. Tim Yelvertona. So. Miss 73-72-72 - 217 +1}
9. Logan Goettschs Tulsa. 74-72-71 - 217 +}
11. John Humphries. LSU. 75-b9-74 - 218 +2 RELATED LINKS
12. Shad Muth. UTA- 7D-75-74 - 219 +3 - FANSonly Newswire
12. David Spitz. Rhode Island. ?5-71-73 - 219 +3  Emal Moo & fiend
4. Nathan Goulding. LSU. 75-72-~73 - 220 +Y =

4. Matt Young~ Arkansas St.. 75-71-74 - 220 +4

. James Griffin+ Tulane. ?5-7L-74 - 220 +u

« Billy Lowry. Tulsa. 74-72-74 - 220 +4

. Rick Westbrook, Florida St., 72-74-76 - 222 +6
. Wixson Huffstetler. Arkansas 3t.. 71-75-7b - 222 +b
. 0¢rn Hjartarson. ULL, ?5-7?4-73 - 222 +k

. dacques Chevalliers SLU4 73-73-77 =~ 223 +7

. Craig Taylora. L3U. 78-La&-77 - 223 +7

« Adrien Morka McNeese St.. 72-77-75 - 224 +3

. Charleton Pechert. ORU, 71-78-75 -~ 224 +4

. Daniel Brunson. C of (. 71-77-7h - 224 +&

. Austin Williams. ULL. 78-7k-70 - 224 +&

. Matt Johnson. Troy St.. 75-75-75 - 225 +9

. Kevin Henry+ Tulsas 73-7&-74 - 225 +1
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LSU Spring Invitational

Final results and relation to par March 6 in the LSU Spring Invitational,
played on the par-72 University Club, Baton Rouge, La.:
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LSU

Tulsa

Arkansas State

Rhode Island
Louisiana-Lafayette
Southeastern Louisiana
Florida State

College of Charleston
Texas-Arlington

. McNeese State

. Tulane

. Southern Mississippi
. Central Florida

. South Alabama

. Oral Roberts

. Troy State

. South Florida

18.

Louisiana-Monroe

INDIVIDUAL SCORES
INDIVIDUAL SCORES

I T

David Inglis, Tulsa

Alan Morgan, LSU

Michael Sims, Rhaode Isl.
Adam Rauth, Ark. St.

Andy Lewis, Florida St
Billy Carreto, S.E. La.

Jedd McLuen, Charleston
Richard Ainley, LA-LaFayet
Logan Goettsch, Tulsa

Tim Yelverton, So. Miss.

. John Humphries, LSU
. David Spitz, Rhode Isl.
12,
14,
14,
14,
4.
18.

Shad Muth, Texas-Arl.
Billy Lowry, Tulsa

James Griffin, Tulane

Matt Young, Ark. St.
Nathan Goulding, LSU

Om Hjartarson, LA-LaFayet

302-281-280--873
291-298-289--878
292-291-298--881
292-301-293--886
302-297-288--387
306-292-295--893
296-298-300--894
304-295-298--897
293-303-303--899
292-306-308-906
302-301-306--909
309-307-294--910
301-303-308--512
303-309-307--919
303-314-303--920
299-306-315--920
298-306-317--921
313-312-312--937

73-68-70--211
75-72-67--214
70-73-71--214
74-68-73--215
71-74-70--215
76-72-68--216
78-64-74--216
73-74-69--216
74-72-71--217
73-72-72--217
75-69-74--218
75-71-73--219
70-75-74--219
74-72-74--220
75-71-74--220
75-71-74--220
75-72-713--220
75-74-73--222

+14
+17
+22
+23
+29
+30
+33
+35
+42
+45
+46
+48
+55
+56
+56
+57
+73
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- 23. Daniel Brunson, Charleston
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61.

61.

61.

69.

69.

69.
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: 69.
69.

75.

75.

75.

"Wixson Huffstetler, Ark. St.
Craig Taylor, LSU

Jacques Chevallier, S.E. La.
Adrien Mork, Mc Neese
Austin Williams, LA-LaFayet
Charleton Dechert, O.Roberts

Garrett Prather, LSU

Kevin Henry, Tulsa

Mark Donaldson, Florida St
Matt Johnson, Troy State
Scott Crisco, Ark. St.

Billy Dressler, LSU

Jakob Berlin, So Alabama
Justin Strausbaugh, Tulane
Luke Main, Texas-Arl.
Shawn Matthews, Tulsa
Josh Goldstein, Charleston
Tele Wightman, So Florida
Theo Sliman, LA-LaFayet
Thomas Giles, Rhode Isl.
Greg Mason, O.Roberts
Jarrett Walker, Mc Neese
Manuel Kempe, S.E. La.
Matt LeConche, UCF

Ben Osbrach, UCF

Chris Wilson, LA Monroe
Joel Woods, Mc Neese
Kevin Kahle, UCF

Burke Spensky, LA-LaFayet
Byron Shultz, Tulane

Dusty Hutto, So. Miss.
Justin Schulze, Texas-Arl.
Ricardo Carrillo, So Florida
Rohan Marais, Texas-Arl.
Shawn Stoute, Mc¢ Neese
Bruce McDonald, Charleston
Jared Purvis, Troy State
Jason Jackson, Ark. St.
Justin Thompson, Rhode Isl.
Ryan Campbell, Troy State
Andy Smith, S.E. La.
Damon Julian, LSU

Daniel de Leon, S.E. La.
Kris Hannah, Florida St
Kyle Bradley, Charleston
Myles Gassaway, So Alabama
Reid McPherson, Texas-Arl.

Ryan Gildersleeve, So Alabama

Bryon McDougall, Tulane
Chris Noel, Tulsa

Justin Emil, So. Miss.

Kyle Boatwright, Troy State
Miguel Griego, O.Roberts
Scott Redhead, Mc Neese
Andy Jacobson, So. Miss.
Jay Cavanagh, So Florida
Jordan Dempsey, UCF

71-75-76--222
78-68-77--223
73-73-7T7--223
72-77-75--224
78-76-70--224
71-78-75--224
71-77-76--224
77-72-76--225
73-78-74--225
78-72-75--225
75-75-75--225
72-78-75--225
77-73-76—-226
76-78-72-226
74-74-78-226
73-74-79-226
71-81-74--22G
78-71-72--227
75-76-76--227
76-75-76-227
78-78-71-227
71-T7-74--228
77-76-75--228
79-72-77--228
77-76-75-228
76-81-72-229
76-80-73-229
75-75-79--229
73-74-82--229
78-74-78--230
76-78-76--230
79-78-73--230
73-79-78--230
78-76-76--230
77-77-76--230
72-79-79--230
78-77-76--231
73-80-78--231
75-71-79--231
74-79-78--231
76-73-82--231
79-75-78--232
79-16-77--232
78-81-73--232
75-78-79--232
77-79-76--232
77-74-81-232
80-77-75--232
77-76-79--232
77-78-78--233
74-80-79--233
77-78-78--233
75-78-80--233
78-80-75--233
73-78-82--233
80-81-73--234
73-82-79--234
75-74-85--234

+6

+7

+7

+8

+8

+8

+8

+9

+9

+9

+9

+9

+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
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79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
84.
85.
85.
87.
87.
§9.
90.
90.
92.

rogos,
Ian Brendel, So Alabama
Jody Moss, LA Monroe
Matt Wofford, So. Miss.
Mike Carbone, Rhade Isl.
Thad Schaeffer, LA Monroe
Rory Scrymgeour, O.Roberts
Gabe Orr, O.Roberts
Stephen Davis, UCF
Brandon Muir, LA Monroe
Brian Hawver, Florida St
Phil Krass, Tulane
Chad Oleson, So Florida
Mike Fulco, LA Monroe
Cleve Daniels, Troy State

483 from. EloridaState:InMemory

74-81-80--235
79-74-82--235
80-79-76--235
73-80-82--235
79-79-77--235
78-79-79--236
77-81-80--238
80-79-79--238
79-80-80--239
79-81-79--239
82-78-80--240
76-79-86--241
79-79-83--241
81-81-83--245

WD Brett Hitchcock, So Florida 74-75-WD

+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20
+22
+22
+23
+23
+24
+25
+25
+29
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